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[)dt< 11th Auuusl 1997

Waafa Ahmed Mohamed Hassan

Cairo. 11 632

Dear Mr Hassan

BLACKPOOL AND
THE FYLDE COLlEGE

An AS.\OC1.1 lCCollege of Lane ..1S(Cr Ur"vcrsity

Please find enclosed some material wh ich I hope will be of use to you in your
studies.

Yours sincerely

P~and OIief&eQltNe
RT~

Mi<Il""'J
BqNn­
LxQs!YeFY2G-£
T"""""1005] lSUSl
Fax((l2S3I"!':iIl7
T~)( f;OO WCcx. G

"'..,.."T_

--~~"""" ' "",," St""'"
r"""",.f"" Thomlm~
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Wafaa Ahmed Mohamed Hassan

Cairo
PO 11632
Egypt

28th July 1997

,. Direct Line: (0 18~~ ) 2G·1 ~ __

Dear Mr Hassan

Thank you for your letter of the 15th July.

I am afraid I am unable to help you with the information requested, as we only loan material
to other institutions within this country as part of our membership of the British Library Inter­
Ubrary Loans scheme; and , we do not specialise in information on 'Learning Resource
centres', as we are merely a LRC at a very small college of Further Education in this
country.

I suggest you contact one of the university departments who specialise in training librarians
and information scientists, and who will hold the relevant material you require:

Dept of Information Management
Thames Vall ey Univers ity
StMary's Road
~ling
London
'W5 5RF
Fax: 0181 5661 353

or,

Dept of Library and Information Stud ies
Loughborough University of Technology
Loughborough
Leicestershire
LE113TU

_Yours sincerely,

Jpdilh Heydon
Obrarian

P.6. I enclose a copy of our college prospectus.
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Principal and Chief Executive: Ann I.imb
Chair of Corporariou: J loward Whitesmith

Dear \Vafaa Ahmed,

'Cambridge
REGIONAL COLLEGE

Please reply to Campus indicated C:!5

19 January 1998

Thank you for your letter requesting further information on Learning Resource Centres. Cambridge
Regional College has three Learning Resource Centres. I enclose a chart showing the staffing
structure both of the Learning Resource Centres themselves and of the College's management team.

I also enclose a copy of our Operational Plan for 1997-8. This gives information on the services that
are provided by the Learning Resource Centre and the major issuesfacing us this year. The Plan is an
internal document and assumes that anyone reading it has some knowledge of the College and the
Learning Resource Centres. It may help you to know that the LRCs use an automated library system
called Heritage. ILT stands for Information and Learning Technologies and includes electronic
sourcesof information such as the Internet.

I hopethe information is useful-to youand ifyourequireanything further, pleaselet meknow.

Yourssincerely,

Jenny Croft

o Kings Hedges campus '
Kings Hedges Road

Cambridge'
C842QT

Tel: 01223 418200
Fax: 01223.426425

65 city Centre campus
Newmarket Road

Cambridge
CB58EC

Tel: 01223418200
Fax: 01223 315957
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22 July 1997

Mr Wafaa Ahmed Mohamed Hassan

Cairo 11632
Egypt

Dear Mr Hassan

Thank you for your letter of 15 July. I regret that we are unable to send you the
documentation that you request as our function does not cover these areas except as working
documents. However, suitable documents can be purchased from the LibraryAssociationat
7 Ridgemount Street, LONDON WCIE 7AG. The two most relevant documentswould be:

MITCHELL, Donald (Ed) Library design: Principlesand prac-tice for the college library.
Papers given to the North Walesand South 'Vales circles of
COFHE November 1991 COFHE Group of the Library
Association, 1991. ISBN 186997714:

and

Em..'1S, Kathy (Ed) Guidelines for college libraries. Recommendations for
performanceand resourcing, 5th Ed.. LibraryAssociation 1995.
ISBN 1856041530.

Both publications are priced the total cost being about £40.00 sterling.

Po""""no~h·
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Wl1H COMPLIMENTS

MANAGEMENT
INSTITUTE

FOREST ROAD

HORSHAM

WEST SUSSEX

RH124TD

U.K.
TELEPHONE

+44 (0) 1293 as 1644 I

634/572

FACSiMILE

+44 (O) I 293 85 1565

e-mail:
info@roffey-park.co.uk

Mr. Hassan
In response to your
letter of 15 July,
I am pleased to
enclose some articles
which might help
you.

Good luck with
your studies.

Clive C. Ruffle

ROFFEY PARK

js DEDlCATED

To MAKING

ORGANISATIONS

MORE EFFECTIVE

THROUGH

DEVELOPING

PEOPLE AT WORK

ROFFEY PARK INST1TUTE LIMITEO

Is A CHARITY

REGISTERED No: 25459 t
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Wafaa Ahmed Mohamed Hassan

CAIRO
Egypt
11632

12 January 1998

Dear Wafaa Ahmed

Thank you for your letter of27th December 1997.

Learning Resources Centre
Head of Centre

Jeremy Atkinson SSe MPhil DipLib )

Treforest learning Resources Ct
L1antwit Road, Pontypridd CF37 11

Telephone 01443 480480
FaxiAnswerphone 01443 48262~

Minieom 01443 482322

Glyntaff learning Resources CE

Cemetery Road, Glyntaff
Pontypridd CF37 4BL

Telephone 01 443 4831 53
FaxlAnswerphone 01443 48315C

Minicom 01443 483154

In response to your enquiry, I am sending you a copy of the latest edition of the University of
Glamorgan Learning Resources Centre. I hope you find it ofuse.

Yours sincerely

JEREMY ATKINSON
Head of Learning Resources Centre

encs

o b e i k a n d l . c o m



EUNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE
lRTIN

Mrs. Wafaa Ahmed Mohamed

Cairo, Egypt 11632

Dear Mrs. Wafaa Ahmed Mohamed:

,.

r
School of Education

Learning Resource Center
217 Gooch Hall

Martin, Tennessee 38238
901,587,7191

FAX: 901,587~ 7205

Thank you for your inquiry into our program. We are very glad to
share with you information about the Learning Resource Center at
the University of Tennessee at Martin. If you are ever in the United
States, please come by for a personal visit of our facility! -

Enclosed is some information from our policy manual. I hope this is
what you need for your course requirements. If not, please let me
know if there are other ~ays that I can assist you.

Also enclosed is a LRC brochure and my card. If you have an Internet
connection you can also e-mail me at mcarpent@utm.edu. The LRC
homepage, available thorough the UTM site at www.utm.edu, might
also be of interest.

Good luck with your educational endeavors, and please feel free to
contact me if I might be of more assistance.

Sincerely,

Mary Vaughan Carpenter, Director
Learning Resource Center
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»llege of Graduate and Extended Education
vision of Graduate Studies

April 11, 1997

Mr. Wafaa Ahmed

Cairo Egypt
Egypt

Dear Mr. Ahmed:

Thank you for your recent inquiry concerning graduate programs at
Radford University. The materials you have requested about Radford
University are enclosed.

W~ hope you will consider Radford University as a place for you to do
your graduate study. We are an institution that puts heavy emphasis on
teaching; our primary mission is to provide the educational experience
our students need to prepare them for their careers and for rich and
productive lives. We are large enough to provide diversity of faculty
an,d progl:'ams but small enough to provide individual attention to
students' lives. OUr faculty do scholarly researC'h on the forefront of
knowledge in their fields, but they do not emphasize reseal:'ch at the
expense of teaching and advising students.

If there is any further information that we can provide, or if there is
any way we can assist you in making your plans for graduate study,
please let us know.

Sincerely,

Wilbur W. Stanton
Dean

RU
RADFORD
UNIVERSITY

P.O. Box 6978
Radford,VA 24142

(540) 831·54.11

(540) 831-5128 TDD
(540) 831-6061 TDD

o b e i k a n d l . c o m



Virginia
IlIITech
~ VIRGINIA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE

AND STATE UNIVERSITY

Wafaa Ahmed Mohamed Hassan

Cairo 116:12
EGYPT

Dear Mr. Hassan:

Graduate School

Sandy Hall
Blacksburg. Vrrginra 2.+()() 1-0325
(5 ..W) 231-6691 Pax: (540) ~31-3714

Telex: 9103331861

nl)CI

\Vc are pleased to receive your inquiry about graduate study at Virginia Tech. This university welcomes
applications from highly qualified international students.

The enclosed materials describe how to apply for admission. Application material must be completed and
returned to this office. In order to facilitate consideration of your application, please note the following:

All(llicatiolls which arc received without the required applicntion fcc of $25 lrill not be accepted and will not
be returned. . .

If you arc requesting that a relative or a friend pay this fec for you, please send the application directly to your
friend or relative, and ask that person to forward both the application and the fee to this office.

Please be sure to indicate your name and temporary identification number on the lower left hand corner of
any check, international money order, Of bank draft.

In addition, please submit an up-to-date personal resume to complete your application packet. Also, please
write the name of the department you are applying to on the lower left hand corner of the envelope used to
mail your application baek to the Graduate School.

The results of the TOEFL and GRE are required for all applicants. Information about registration for these
examinations are enclosed in the application materials. We will not issue and 1-20or 1/\1'-66 without official
TQEPL and GRE scores.

If you are applying for admission for Fall 1997 we strongly encourage you to send your application materials
as early as possible, pcrfcrably by mid-December. For full consideration for financial aid, applications should
be received by January IS.

When you write to inquire about the status (If your application, please refer 1.0 the temporary identification
number which is printed on your application. That number is a unique number which has been assigned to
you only. \Vc look forward to receiving a completed application from you.

Sincerely,

John L. Eaton
Associate Provost

A Land-Grant University- The CommonwealthIs Our Campus
An Equal Opportunity / Affirmative Action Institution
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Coordinated Facil~ies : Modem Language Center. Audiovisual services· Instructional Design services· Adaptive Technology Laboratory
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